03-23-2006



U.S. Department of Commerce United States Patent and Trademark Office

R

103203877

EET

## **PATENTS ONLY**

Our Ref.:	839-1764

3/17/6 PATE	NTS ONLY Our Ref.: 839-176			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
William E. ADIS	Name: General Electric Company			
David Gerard DuHaime				
Michael Mack	Internal Address: Street Address: One River Road			
	Street Address: One River Road			
A 1414				
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	<u>C'</u>			
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Schenectady			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	State/Country: New York			
Security Assignment Change of Name Other	Zip: <u>12345</u>			
Execution Date: March 10, 2006; and	Additional name/s & address/es attached?  Yes No			
March 13, 2006.				
	his application is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).			
(2)	(2)			
(3)	(3)			
Additional numbers				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:1			
concerning document should be mailed:				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Name: Michael J. Keenan				
Ta NATI	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140			
Internal Address:	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any			
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which			
901 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter			
11th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our <b>Account No.</b>			
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	14-1140.			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statements and signature.				
	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
of the original document.	1 m			
	. <i>WW</i> _			
Michael J. Keenan	March 17, 2006			
Name of Person Signing S	ignature \ Date			
Reg. No. 32,106  Total number of pages including <b>original</b> cover sheet, attachments, and document: [5]				
Total number of pages including <b>original</b> cover sheet, attachments, and document: [5]				
L				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

03/20/2006 HGUTEMA1 00000075 11377200 04 FC:8021

#1053903 v1 - 839-1764 Form PTO-1595

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 017694 FRAME: 0916** 

839-1764 185704

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we, William E. ADIS, David Gerard DuHaime and Michael Mack, of 19 Praise Lane, Scotia, New York 12302; 88 North Traymore Ave., Ivyland, Pennsylvania 18974; and 502 Lakeside Dr., Levittown, Pennsylvania 19054, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns our entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled METHODS OF MANUFACTURING A SEGMENTED BRUSH SEAL FOR SEALING BETWEEN STATIONARY AND ROTARY COMPONENTS and GE **Disclosure Letter 185704** 

igned as of even date, signed as of , or filed on having Serial Number

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

**PATENT** 1051240 REEL: 017694 FRAME: 0917

William & als	March 13 1, 2006			
William E. ADIS	Date <sup>2</sup>			
Witnessed by:	17 A 7 I			
Name: Man ( Musa L	Date: 13 March 2006			
Signature) of witness				
→ Ooth人 14. 「デアル・66-CE Printed name of witness				
Name: Spen ( R) h	Date:3/13/06			
Signature of witness				
Joseph R. Urkench				
Printed name of witness				
STATE OF New York				
county of <u>Scherecta</u> cly				
This <u>13</u> day of <u>March</u> , 2006, before me personally came the above-named, William E. ADIS, to me personally known as the individual who executed				
the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged				
his/her own free will for the purposes therein s	set forth. Gladip of Cor			
My Commission Expires:	May 24 2007			
	GLADYS J. COX NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK QUALIFIED IN SCHENECTADY COUNTY NO. 01CO6025488 COMMISSION EXPIRES			

	David Gerard DuHaime		3-10-06 Date	
Witnesse	ed by:			
Name:	Signature of witness	Date:	3/10/10	
Name:	Printed name of witness Signature of witness	Date:	3/10/06	
	WOLFGANG STEFANY Printed name of witness	-		
STATE (	OF <u>PA</u> ) ss):			
This, day of				
Hy Commission Expires: 10-29-2006				

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Kathleen A. Torano, Notary Public Lower Moreland Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires Oct. 29, 2009

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

Mucho	I Mah		3/10/2006
	Michael Mack		Date
Witnessed by:			
Name:	Signature of witness	Date: _	3/10/2006
Geo	orce Seith		
Name:	Printed name of witness Signature of witness	Date: _	3/10/06
1.001	Signature of witness FGANG STEFANY		
_ WDL	Printed name of witness		
STATE OF	PA)		
COUNTY OF	Montgomery ss):		
This /	aday of March,	2006, befo	ore me personally came the
above-named the foregoing	, Michael Mack, to me personal	ly known a I to me tha	as the individual who executed at he/she executed the same of
			Notary Public
	My Commission Expires: _		10-29-2009
			OMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal
Kathleen A. Torano, Notary Public
Lower Moreland Twp., Montgomery County
My Commission Expires Oct. 29, 2009

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

- 4 -

**PATENT** 1051240 **RECORDED: 03/17/2006** REEL: 017694 FRAME: 0920